
ADVANCED TRAINING MODULES - SCHEDULE 2024/25 

MODULE MODULE LEAD 

23697  Introduction to Time Series Regression 

6th, 7th and 8th May 2025, Strathcona G06 

Lectures run from 9.00 – 11.00am and 2.00 – 4.00pm each 
day 

Assessment deadline: 2 June 2025 

Feedback deadline: 30 June 2025 

Marco Ercolani 

M.G.Ercolani@bham.ac.uk

33021  Introduction to Causal Inference 

12th and 13th May 2025, 52 Pritchatts Road, G19. 

Lectures from 10.00am – 4.00pm 

Assessment Deadline: 4 June 2025 

Feedback deadline: 2 July 2025 

Miguel Ramos 

m.ramos@bham.ac.uk

27812 Case Study Research Design 

14th May, Education 139 and 21st May 2025, Muirhead Tower 
113 

Lectures from 9.00am – 3.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 24 June 2025 

Feedback deadline: 22 July 2025 

Giulia Achilli 

23698  Introduction to Econometric Software 

15th and 22nd May 2025, Strathcona G06 

Lectures from 9.00am – 3.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 11 June 2025 

Feedback deadline: 9 July 2025 

William Pouliot 

w.pouliot@bham.ac.uk

22023  Approaches to Research on Discourse 

16th and 23rd May 2025, Alan Walters 103 

Lectures from 10.00am – 4.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 16 June 2025 

Feedback deadline: 14 July 2025 

Ben Kotzee 

h.b.kotzee@bham.ac.uk

22563 Policy Evaluation 

19th and 20th May 2025, Alan Walters 103 

Lectures from 10.00am – 4.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 10 June 2025 

Feedback deadline: 1 July 2025 

Martin Powell 

m.powell@bham.ac.uk

Ross Millar 

r.millar@bham.ac.uk
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21873  Multivariate Linear to Logistic Regression 

27th and 28th May 2025, 52 Pritchatts Road, G19 

Lectures from 10.00 – 4.00pm on 27th May 

Lectures from 9.00 - 3.00pm on 28th May 

Assessment deadline: 17 June 2025 

Feedback deadline: 8 July 2025 

 

Matthew Bennet 

m.r.bennett@bham.ac.uk  

 

30623 Mixed Methods Research Design  

29th and 30th May 2025, Alan Walters 103 

Lectures from 10.00am – 4.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 20 June 2025 

Feedback deadline: 18 July 2025 

 

Dan Wheatley  

D.Wheatley@bham.ac.uk 

 

29151  Regression with Categorical Dependent Variables  

2nd and 3rd June 2025, Strathcona G06 

Lectures from 9.00am – 3.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 8 July 2025 

Feedback deadline: 5 August 2025 

 

Chris Darko 

c.k.darko@bham.ac.uk  

Advanced Qualitative Interviewing 

4th and 5th June 2025, Muirhead Tower 420 

Lectures from 10.00am – 4.00pm 

Assessment deadline:  

Feedback deadline: 

 
Mark Saunders  

 
m.n.k.saunders@bham.ac.uk 
  

22019  Researching Disability  

6th and 13th June 2025, Alan Walters 103 

Lectures rom 10.00am – 4.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 15 July 2025 

Feedback deadline: 12 August 2025 

 

Harriet Clarke  

H.Clarke@bham.ac.uk 

30621 Researching Young People  

9th and 10th June 2025, Arts 201 

Lectures from 10.00am – 4.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 7 July 2025 

Feedback deadline: 4 August 2025 

 

Ian McGimpsey 

i.mcgimpsey.1@bham.ac.uk  
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38846 Advanced Training Module Ethnography 

11th and 12th June 2025, Arts LR4 

Lectures from 10.00am – 4.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 9 July 2025 

Feedback deadline: 6 July 2025 

 
Kayleigh Garthwaite 
k.garthwaite@bham.ac.uk  
Emeka Njoku 
e.t.njoku@bham.ac.uk 
Chloe Alexander 
c.j.l.alexander.1@bham.ac.uk 

 

39380 Introduction to Social Network Analysis 

16th and 17th June 2025, Alan Walters 111 

Lecture from 10.00am – 4.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 11 July 2025 

Feedback deadline: 8 August 2025 

 
Andras Voros 
 
a.voros@bham.ac.uk  

Experiments in Social Sciences 

18th and 19th June 2025, Muirhead Tower 420 

Lecture from 10.00am – 4.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 18 July 2025 

Feedback deadline: 31 August 2025 

 
Rodolfo Leyva  
r.leyva@bham.ac.uk  
 
Miguel Ramos  
m.ramos@bham.ac.uk  
 

40617 Agent-based Modelling 

23rd and 24th June 2025, Muirhead Tower 122 

Lecture from 10.00am – 4.00pm 

Assessment deadline: 

Feedback deadline:  

Andras Voros 

a.voros@bham.ac.uk 

Philosophy of Social Science Research 

Dates and venue to be announced 

Ben Kotzee 

h.b.kotzee@bham.ac.uk 
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